
St. Lawrence (1-0) -vs- SUNY Potsdam (1-1)
3/2/2022 at Potsdam, N.Y. (Maxcy Turf Field)

 
 

 
 
St. Lawrence Goals: Chris Jordan (3); Jack Hennessey (3); Mark Mahoney (2); Judge Murphy (2); Zadoc White (1); Ben Hutchinson (1); Whit
Knight (1); Chase Malatesta (1); Joe Scarfi (1); Bobby Wells (1) 
Assists: Chris Jordan (3); Mark Mahoney (2); Brian Souza (2); Ben Hutchinson (1); Guthrie Little (1); Judge Murphy (1); Joe Scarfi (1) 
 
SUNY Potsdam Goals: Cobie Cree (1); Peyton Walsh (1); Owen Walsh (1); Alec Miller (1); Drew Rose (1) 
Assists: Cam Talcott (1); Henry Reber (1); Alec Miller (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Maxcy Turf Field
Penalties: Bryce Tyler 2nd/09:33; Ben Lagoner 2nd/03:42; Tripp Clark 3rd/13:02; Conor Temple 3rd/09:17; Owen Walsh 3rd/07:59; Sam
Smith 3rd/01:37; Christian Warren 4th/10:30; Trent Woodroe 4th/00:10
Officials: Pete Barnett; Chris Fitzgerald; Phil Jenner; Dan Bronson

Date: 3/2/2022
Attendance: 534

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Lawrence 5 7 2 2 16
SUNY Potsdam 0 0 4 1 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Lawrence 15 24 9 7 55
SUNY Potsdam 9 4 9 9 31

Shots On Goal
St. Lawrence 10 18 6 5 39
SUNY Potsdam 4 3 7 6 20

Saves
St. Lawrence 4 3 3 5 15
SUNY Potsdam 5 11 4 3 23

Turnovers
St. Lawrence 2 1 3 8 14
SUNY Potsdam 5 8 2 7 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Lawrence 6-6 3-4 4-4 4-8 17-22

SUNY Potsdam 5-7
5-
10 6-6 5-7 21-30

Ground Balls
St. Lawrence 14 17 9 11 51
SUNY Potsdam 5 8 4 8 25

Face Offs
St. Lawrence 5 8 6 3 22
SUNY Potsdam 1 0 1 1 3

Extra Man Opportunities
St. Lawrence 0 2 1 1 1-4
SUNY Potsdam 0 0 3 1 1-4



St. Lawrence 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
7 Mark Mahoney 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 - -
9 Zadoc White 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
23 Chris Jordan 3 3 6 7 2 1 2 - -

26 Conor Temple 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
29 Ben Murtagh 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
34 Judge Murphy 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 - -
40 Jack Hennessey 3 0 3 11 4 1 1 - -
41 Joe Scarfi 1 1 2 1 3 0 2 - -

G 42 William Helm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

44 Tripp Clark 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 -
1-

00:30
1 Brendan Brigham 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 8-9 -

2 Christian Warren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

02:00
5 Jack Bayreuther 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
6 Charlie Miele 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
8 Jack Gorman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
11 Ben Hutchinson 1 1 2 7 1 0 0 - -
12 Ben Kniskern 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

13 Sam Smith 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
15 Alex Bechard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Henry Schibli 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
17 Brian Souza 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 - -
18 Michael Marinello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Hayes Huwiler 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -
20 Xander de Roetth 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
21 Whit Knight 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
22 Guthrie Little 0 1 1 1 7 0 1 - -
24 Cody Sipher 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
25 Caleb Torres 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
27 John Dundon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Nate Stevens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Lucas Podvey 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2-3 -
31 Chase Malatesta 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 - -
32 Stew Hutchinson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Griffin Marx 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
35 Andrew Vona 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Carter Flanagan 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
38 Elliott LaGorce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Bobby Bartlett 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
43 Will Phinney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Zack Corsi 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
46 Bobby Wells 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
47 Owen O'Brien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Jackson Lalonde 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3-4 -
49 Padraic Condon 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 9-9 -
50 John Mahoney 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
51 Connor Woolley 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

Totals 16 11 27 55 51 14 12 22-25
4-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
42 William Helm 38:21 1 9 W
18 Michael Marinello 9:57 1 3
35 Andrew Vona 6:39 3 1
38 Elliott LaGorce 5:03 0 2



SUNY Potsdam 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Ryan Hughes 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
6 Cam Talcott 0 1 1 3 3 1 0 - -

10 Trent Woodroe 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0-1
1-

01:00
13 Ryan Spaman 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
14 Ryan Derion 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
19 Blaze Benedict 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Peyton Walsh 1 0 1 6 1 3 0 0-1 -
22 Henry Reber 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -

23 Owen Walsh 1 0 1 7 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00
G 42 Liam O'Neil 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

5 Cobie Cree 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 - -
7 Ethan Clark 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
8 Noah Strader 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Sean Delaney 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-2 -
15 Eli Bullock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Ayden LaFave 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
18 Logan Chasey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Ben Fuchs 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
25 Alec Miller 1 1 2 7 0 0 1 - -

27 Bryce Tyler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30

28 Ben Lagoner 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-1
1-

01:00
29 Drew Talcott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Bernard Baafour 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
32 Drew Rose 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 - -
33 Cole Slavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Ben Welch 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 - -
43 Alex Burley 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
44 Emil Martin 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3-20 -

Totals 5 3 8 31 25 22 5 3-25
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
42 Liam O'Neil 30:00 12 16 L
24 Ben Fuchs 30:00 4 7



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SLU POTMLX22
1st 11:04 Chris Jordan Ben Hutchinson 1 0
1st 10:32 Zadoc White Judge Murphy 2 0
1st 07:54 Chris Jordan Joe Scarfi 3 0
1st 06:52 Judge Murphy Mark Mahoney 4 0
1st 05:38 Mark Mahoney Unassisted 5 0
2nd 10:46 Jack Hennessey Unassisted 6 0
2nd 10:17 Judge Murphy Chris Jordan 7 0
2nd 07:50 Bobby Wells Mark Mahoney 8 0
2nd 05:22 Mark Mahoney Guthrie Little 9 0
2nd 04:38 Chris Jordan Unassisted 10 0
2nd 01:23 Jack Hennessey Unassisted 11 0
2nd 01:03 Joe Scarfi Unassisted 12 0
3rd 10:46 Alec Miller Unassisted 12 1
3rd 07:26 Jack Hennessey (UP) Chris Jordan 13 1
3rd 06:39 Ben Hutchinson Chris Jordan 14 1
3rd 04:32 Peyton Walsh Alec Miller 14 2
3rd 03:46 Drew Rose Henry Reber 14 3
3rd 01:09 Owen Walsh (UP) Unassisted 14 4
4th 13:25 Whit Knight Brian Souza 15 4
4th 07:54 Cobie Cree Cam Talcott 15 5
4th 07:44 Chase Malatesta Brian Souza 16 5

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 09:33 POTMLX22 Bryce Tyler 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 03:42 POTMLX22 Ben Lagoner 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 13:02 SLU Tripp Clark 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 09:17 SLU Conor Temple 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 07:59 POTMLX22 Owen Walsh 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 01:37 SLU Sam Smith 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 10:30 SLU Christian Warren 02:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 00:10 POTMLX22 Trent Woodroe 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK


